[16 May, 2002] RAJYA SABHA

deposit for the local PCOs. But, so far as the STD/ISD/PCO booths are
concerned, till now, only priority is being given to them. What I said earlier was
that we have been examining the case very sympathetically. I think, within a
short time, the Government will decide on some positive things.

Sale of Foodgrains to Poultry Industry

*724. DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO: Will the Minister of
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased
to state:

(a) the status of issuable and non-issuable stocks of foodgrains in FCI
godowns of Andhra Pradesh as on the 31 st March, 2002, commodity-wise;

(b) whether Government propose to sell foodgrains unfit tor human
consumption to poultry industry to produce poultry feed on token price to ease
the stock position and promote poultry sector in the State; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SHANTA KUMAR): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on
the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The requisite information about issuable and non-issuable stocks
of foodgrains available in FCI godowns in Andhra Pradesh as on 31.3.2002
is given below:

(Figures in MTs)
SI. No. Commodity Issuable stocks ~ Non-issuable stocks
1. Wheat 3,31955 1,364
2. Rice 10,67,081 33

3. Paddy 191 —

(b) and (c) The disposal of damaged foodgrains, unfit for human
consumption, is a continuous process. Such stocks, including foodgrains
fit for poultry feed, are disposed of as per the prescribed procedure. The
poultry industry is also eligible to purchase such stocks.
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DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO: Sir, the hon. Minister has laid the
statement on the Table, giving the status of the stocks lying in the Food
Corporation of India godowns of Andhra Pradesh. Sir, in this, the issuable stock
of rice is 10,67,081 tonnes. I would like to know from the hon. Minister how
old the stock is, whether it is one-year-old or two-year-old or three-year-old.

With regard to wheat, there is a stock of 3,31,955 tonnes lying in the
godowns of Andhra Pradesh. I would like to know from the hon. Minister
whether this wheat is procured only from Andhra Pradesh or from
elsewhere—I would like to have this information—if so, from which State are
you procuring? In this, there is a stock of 1,364 tonnes of wheat which is non-
issuable. Why did it turnout to be non-issuable? was it kept in the open or there
are other reasons?

I would like to get answers to all my questions from the hon. Minister.
Thank you.

Y wric AR : FHTART ST, S SRR < S 7, S9S qaifed g
g o STUae i a1 2 | S8l dh 31 el H @i b1 Jard o, a8 Al
e MR BIAT 781 § | 80 WY 9 -9R Jo3 § &9 @I ARIRAT B 8
3R g8l IR 99 WeR 984 3N 8 SIIdl & Al 89 31 U<zl d Ao § | 31
weeil H A ST Sithe e el A1 T 1T & | BN T Sl 33gUddl I 8,
e e AT BT B AT 8, T8 I Al 3741 X U1 81 & | H o1 U b
AT AR D1 ST Al g | ST SR & b 11 A Tl AR U 8f IR
2, SOH W $ad 1364 Hfed <51 Dl 3R 33 Hfed <5 g« 041 & O 89R
U7 A1 -39gUed XM § | Vb MiTad ufhar g forr ufehan 4 89 < & {5 g
STl Sl €, U8 SY PR ANY 78I & , A<D FaIIe! Bl T81 &, IqH TR
31fere &, A1 D! 7T PR a1 o1l &, a8 411,04, | 5 T8 fbar S
3R AP AU MM B B1 U Afgaa ufhar 8 S ufspar § T o
T TRIDT A D] @I P fTY T8N, 377 FTdl b foTg 89 $9g BRI I8 © |
Ffh AR IRT T 580-590 TG T TSI & Al 3T-3TelT A TR I8
gforar FRAR Ferlt Y&t 8 3R S-S 31FTST WRTE &1 ST &, D] 37T B
& Sa § 1 9% AH-SRNTA BT € IR D! fSHUIST b A Bl Sl
afera &, Id JATd FeTaist 3Tth &= faam SITar & |

DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO: Sir, I am happy that the hon. Minister
assured me that he would send the statement with regard to the age of rice in
our godowns.
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Sir, my second supplementary is, Andhra Pradesh is leading in poultry
industry and we are exporting eggs and chicken. I specifically asked the hon.
Minister, 'Whether the Government propose to sell foodgrains unfit for human
consumption to poultry industry to produce pultry feed on token price... This was
my question. But, unfortunately, the hon. Minister, instead to giving a clear-cut
reply, stated, The poultry industry is also eligible to purchase.' So, I would like
to know from the hon. Minister whether he is serious to help the poultry industry
by giving them non-issuable foodgrains at a subsidised rate, because these
foodgrains are unfit for human consumption. Could he give these foodgrains
at a subsidised rate to encourage the poultry industry?

Y ST PAR: ALY SFY, T8t T A4-SRUI ¥eidh g9 I &Il 8,
IGD! BH U (Hiead Ufshan & JaTiad (STt 3t B & 3R PIg Wi IqDI of
DT & | AT e 1 Sl a1 yhe B 8, 39 o 4 H 37 A1y 2 g |
B4 981 &b Yob-al NSO B 3R F UF U 8 | 38 T 9T & J&I HAT Sl
BT 3R A T T &, BRI &1 AXPR b PO AR F:1 7 g1 foran 2 & aiest
ST & ATHT $B BISATSAT & FIfh Sl AT TS A NS 7, I8 AfID
HETT BT AT § S9eT¢ Udh RUSTCIM 1T & B9R U | S9H S8 I8 AT &l 8
o 39 IHR BT TR U S Wi T$1 2, ITD! B NI & WX Tleg! ST
P < &I SY | U 3R AN MM © 8RN U 6 89N U Y 3R 31T &,
g & IR # I=M Hel {5 g BT gaqule YT IR 1 diegl & fog < g 13
DT-TR RUSICIE MY & e SR ReER TR 9 fIaR aR @) 8 3R
qiec] SET & AT Sl BfSHTs 8, 9 HiSTs Bl gH U o & 3R |
3ITaT AT faetrall g b g1 AR arall o arferefier srgepet Fiofy AR Al
|

DR. ALLADI P. RAJKUMAR: Sir, the Ministry has supplied 3,31,955 MT
of issuable stocks of wheat to Andhra Pradesh. The hon. Minister knows very
well that the people of Andhra Pradesh consume more rice than wheat. Sir,
hardly 7—10 per cent people consume wheat. They are sending wheat either
from Haryana or Punjab to Andhra Pradesh. We know how much transport
charges the Government has to bear for transporting wheat from these States to
Andhra Pradesh. Keeping this in view, I request the hon. Minister to send rice or
paddy instead of wheat to Andhra Pradesh in future. Secondly, the non-issuable
stock is 1,364 tonnes. I would like to know from the Minister whether the
Government of India will compensate by rice instead of wheat to the extent of
1,364 tonnes.
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i} 1A AR : UYL SN, 3 B fHAT IPR B Pls B4l T8l © |
IS RGN 99 Sl AT8< §, d1adl IT 99 I8 89 S5 A9l od § | A
HeR 7 S Hel [ dI-aR gaeil H 89 g IR $Rd 2 Al 98] s qR T
TRIFRT 311 SRR & 1o g1 &1 5178 18T Bl | ST R+ Bl S8 78] 8l Al 0
B U9 HEl-Hel (Word] T ST 8 b I w0 A 59 91 DI <@l ST §
o5 T8l smawIddr Bidl € 98 Woll 9¢ | oifd % IR V4T &1 & f&
3MaeadHal el WY Eell, SN goTe, gRarom # ga= arfde freiRde 81 e &
o I81 G DY ST 7T 7, ATV STat Ui A<t Wil ST et 8 a8t fyorar
& ST & | H A e @) 59 919 9 Weqd g [ 89 giUIce | a1l
HI PO BT ISl 7, FAOTY TXHR 59 AR & AR s R gHme] dR i)
TR B b 18 B I Uiforedl Igd STed] o1 ATe<l ¥ | STet T ATI ST
YS9 § I B 91 Dal df 98t ST ardet Bt aeddhdl & S9N 31fed arad
&1 TR ¥ | 31T 8% U< ¥ & FRAfY Ig § o el oroxd 8, S 81fdrd a8t I=m
B3N & | 3ToT RIS I8 8 o6 &9 o1 Tellher |+l ThIFd o &x 8 © 3R a4l
el ¥ gR-9R PE W8 & b 319 Sedl Sersv | o Aol d1.dv.ue. & o
TAThE BT o IHBT AT D 45 TRILIT AT AT ST IS DI HHI Bl Aol
g, 31T U<l ol R arde =1fey ST I1dd < Hdhd 7, offh a8 qaiw
e & IR Ie g8 R 31 rawadar eRfl a1 g8f fstar # ®Is Hioars
SEENIE

31, 3l §. IPHAR : HA SN, A e waTd i & ST 89
o1 P IR | Y81 AT | T8 A TRUIE R & oy @le 79 @l &l dorweH $I
o ?

In Andhra Pradesh, the wheat consumption is very less. So, I would request
you to consider sending rice instead of wheat.

Y 2T AR : FHUL SF, 318 I H A, Goil, Aok TR fed &
foru @i o feuis 2 | 39 a7 o1 Hic Hx4 & v 987 e 9o © «ifp 39
FE fd fTa1 =rae a1ty S99 SITeT Irdd 98f @1 ga 7, e Wt fyaen
MY IHA AT 8T 9ol H 8H DI BiSTs T8l © |

S1. et §. TAGAR : HAT SN, 3N U 139 19 & | GHl Bl
Ao € b a8l 3Tl &l B4 781 & | Ta-He Sl $3Y HR T&! & SUH &I HH
PR RIS o Bl AR R 2 | 39 FHS T8I 2 8 |

#t 99 T AT : U S, PRSP PR & BN T9NT BT T
R ar1g 2, S 81 & SRIaRi H Bl & | 3309 forar 8 & amiid, 2003 # g

EERIECIECE
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T ¥ BRI ST U foreTs e fawgwar o g | qo1 gieram # fren
Rl Tldh BN SHPBT UH A1Ts =1 2002 7 3foed1 7 8911 17,70,00,000 ST
e, g 3R Ir9d R fSHBie e 4 TSl g3l & | S PIAR 3Ah
SfoSaT & TEM B Sl &A1 8 98 A1¢ Uid BRIS e aad AR g & $I &
STafe 2003 § I8 RearRde 7,70,00,000 €9 81 | FUYRT Sft, 8,900 ©9I
VRS BIRC TS & @I PRIRHT Y 3R 11,300 FI A1dd URIRHAT B “0R
T “ 3T B | BHRT ST TCidh UST all B, 3R SH! USRI 9% dl 891
63,00,000 T HEU T TSD! TR ST §S &1 ¢ | {Usel &4 Arail H 40 AR
FRIS ®UY BT AT AT al ART B AT AT T T | AR fUsel R ot
A JETTHAT Sff 99 81%9 4 & I9 I8 3 ST AT | W7 &1 U qaTed AT
o #1 wIfaT AR St 9 4B o & 9% St G 39 9€ 381 § 59 foy o
TN T R I8 8 1 S8 HEl AT fh DIg RS DI UTeetd &l & iR &9 Al
BI U urferelt 9 W& 7 iR IR BAfordst 81 Smdt 1w St 7 o e
ferel A Pe1 {6 89 P U WIS Bl Yeb A3l UIferddl a1 X8 & 3R IR
T I8 BT | HIYAR, ST ST TS IS DR ST BT & , BN GHT H U Aol F8]
31Tt 8 35 I8 i dlegt B & fog A 38 &, a1 Sl T @ RIS § — S9 Q9
P 14 IR AT, 14 BRIS S, SN 59 < P ANIRD B... (FIHH)

T A1 6E : FITd T8 7

i} YEE THT : AYD] TheAD & Dl ...(FAYM) ATIR, TG FAT
ST I81 49 8 | H Java UR ST RET§ |

#} HRawg g1 et : 11 € I fSHHH SIRTY ... (agm)

7} 99 I T : HIER H gEee IR MBI E |

£} AUTRY : AT FITE DI .. (FGHT)

it SFTEE T : MR Qg G2 S 98f 90 §.. () Red

dreg*.. .Sl BAR Ad1 S 9 SE AW bEl oA, SE W GAN FFDR
AT (AT AR § T8 FreAT ATS g ...(HIHT)

7l U9, IEqaTferan: QIR #HE1ed, I8 984 &l gHraqul 8 | $9dh
Il U & b <1l ... () 39 YA ... (ag)

37} 7S] TRAR : R I TSH TR ST T8 B 8l ...(aL) T 3791
1A PR B, ...(FALT) EHT BRA ©.....(FIHH)

* Not recorded.
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4 T IEarteran : Heid, fBfl & Ue & IR H W | BIs 91
&1 ISRt 5T Wbl & | I8 e g PEell B |

it Uy : 72 SR ST AH B, T8 SH B |

Y TH.q9. SrEqarferan: I T IR IR*..UH Bl AN ... T8
AT TR E 2

it wumafa : ug ey faggr &R i ...(amaum) omu faggr )
T |

7} SFTEE T[T : WY FTE © . (AYT)
it Ui : 91, T8 S U BT SR fags B i |
N} SRS THT : TS A HOIGR € ...(AGHT)AFA H AT §.....(FIHT)

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: Is it unparliamentary?
(Interruptions)* Is it unparliamentary?

Mr. Chairman: No; no. It is not unparliamentary. (Interruptions) He can
say anything. (Interruptions) He can say anything. (Interruptions) But personal
aspersions should not be made. (Interruptions)

2 i Jaoil : 89 3 R4 Re & [ 8199 4 91 989 &l..(Aaum)

#ft gurafe : a9 faggr #) iU, (e@au™) 3y B8 SIRT e o)
fora... .(aaem)

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERIJEE: What is unparliamentary about it?
(/nfemvpt/ons)

Mr. CHAIRMAN: There is nothing unparliamentary.  (Interruptions
Jofep TR TRl T8 BRA AR, (GH) oY faggT & ¢ifeg ...

£} SrES [ : H fegT BR o §. . (aH)
it QU : S o o 2. (sxadm)
SHRI SANGH PRIYA GAUTAM: He has withdrawn.

2} Y AT : HIER, G W3l Sff 519 99 8199 | 8 § <l 89 99
R & Elel 9ol BId © | 89 9Ted © o w30 St 59 gfaen &1 g, 59
ADHAD DI Gri FlTp FHATE U B PR b © | 40 BAR HUY RIS B AT
RIGISSRPIRICINE]

*Not recorded.
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T 371R 14 HRIS AN TS 1 59 Gl H Y@ Wl & | 1 i 78] vegr w341 off
W Bl ThIF I11HY, TS ST Sl Fo+ ST V&1 ©, SAD! TRId1 § ! dear oo
® 2 39 T8 Sl HATF ¥e IR ol TG @1 & i 7, vRwen fel gract
T & AN & fIU S 619 99171 & S9P geof 3P ! T T8 dedr fan
SITAT € §ITY AT B & o BT I8 9 ¥ |

Y 9T AR : GUTIRT IS, S 1 DIs GQE T8 © (b 3T P
HSR M US T | T S2 BT WIHFY 8 3R IHD! G I BT W 89 11 76
forar 8 | ST&f 9% W PIYS B BT FaTd 8, H4 ggel |l w1 o1 f 73 o
T & foTT it S8 PHIve BRA BT TIS U BT A+ 3R TRST ThY g
T B | W A T 60 TRHT S8 9 Y € 3iR 39 IR & MRIRAC & 91
G B BB R BfSATS Tel Mt | d Yo IRT B8 8, 3 & HSR 8, SD!
@ & folq qR1 =T <20 3 PR DI 8H YA R B © | Uh a1 Sl bal Ty
o (TaY)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Let him complete ...(Interruptions)................

2} T AR : T I1d Sl JR-TR Dl T b ST T 81 2, TSI 83Nl
¥, WORT9 81 XET 8, A1 339 WaY H AT Ig He1 & [ RT3 ¥ 781 X&T § |
3R BHRT TS T Y&T BT Tl 90 TG S 34T &4 faeeT § TRTAIE 98] X
T | 3T g1 o 25 S FHRT TS WIRE & | AR Bl A Dls R T8 &
o BRI IS WR19 & | 3AfTT ART TS @RI 781 § 1 580 R 1 § 9
HdeT U TG 95 BOIR 1 SHY § | IR-9R IE HET b S IS R8T & AT
TRT9 BT Y81 &, A1 I8 91 SId -Ta! & | 319 Ja+T 3T T & o AT 7 Al
GRIG BT | ifpeT I WRIT BIAT & ST 89 YXI FaRAT DR Dl DI
PR © | FHTART Sft...(STaET)

&l 3 GITY, Teet g3 Y. . (cmaum)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Let him reply ............. (Interruptions) ............... Let

him complete the reply ...(Interruptions,..................

i} ST FAR: FUIRT Sfl, ST ER1G BT & SHBT BIS BRI AT 3
STANT & oI &9 e 3% < I 8 | A1 ¥ -1 I8 dal fo a9 g,
TP IR fIar Tde a1, 9 1 # U8 IRGR SR A T 731 o oft
3ITach AT TS & | IR Aeled, ST (ol $© WReR 1 6T 8, 36
BRI T, S TR B IET A A1 8, STD] Bt &4 fohall vl 1T fe=
SITCT 2T, 98 &9 fohell | 99T Y Ugal 914, fhR 20 3 25 1R 317 35 fopatt Ufey
IRAR 36 RIS AR DI TR WG TR AT AT 2 ... (TGET)
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Let him complete... (Interruptions)...

S} 9T PR : S A A IR, 5 BRI 3T I 2, SAD! 35 el ufy
IRAR 1 w9 forell 1 3R 9 w9 fohel =mae faam Siran § | 39 3Tafrd 11
T<el | 79 37ebTel goT, [HTaf Sff, g A YHIfa 11 92l H IRPR 7 41 1
T S e gud < &1 | smexvfi wers w31 St 57 Ue 718 Ao g
HA ISR AT Y DI §, ST 50 AR ST TS, 5000 BRIS I F,
AT BT P& BR qF BRIHH Yo YA & oy oo god fear sm wer & |
[uf Sft, 3y w9 fBEl 9 ore Rierad a1 991 & {6 89 fIa=1 st o
TTEd 8, AT Sodl T8l ¥, MY U FaTel B o BHIFd SATGT ¥, IRARH
UfeR el & | 71 o7 3R WS glaR &1 H JATIh! I T8l § 5 PRIS
AN BT SAGY 3F A 4 &1 w0 el 7 3R T w9 fhedl aradt 36
PRI AN Bl S 1 el giac] aree &, STd1 4 B 15 U Ui fopel g &fiR
5 Y 65 IR AT fhall araet faar ST ReT & | 9RPR 7 U 3R o7 o e
TAIge I Blg W Afh BRI §HF UR MY, BF IFD! 35 fhall 31T <31
TIUet 1 3R a8 WY |1a +11a R fear 5 w3 10 TR fdbell 7g 3R 7 w93 30 44
el =mae, 99 & forg o< faam | [mafy i, §9 < @er % & Rrera 2, a8
P B 919 BT @l &9 fire S il 3§ e Wod & g2l & oy qu <A
18T &, SIRIUICE JH < &, 3714 I8 Il I < 6, 379 g Sl o <l ¢ |
I! Ul b 3T Hdel 70 YRR & | SHH SHRT 91 HYR & 2 S o <1
=TEd & 98 Al qR1 e IS | 89 RIS & ot I STt <1 =med © Wl
A P M LI & I...(FAUH) b q1, G ST, Uh TR IRaAR Bl e
& & oy &9 9 4 73 fhell 31 SRd &, B9 $ad 35 fbell ¥4 7, Alde ve
J fdege -1, 98 e URAC e ol el & 7 H 59d (o IR-IR =&
A3 1 B8 TBT § | I8 Sl 89 35 fhell <d &, B | B 73 el a1 e &
fery =nfey oik 89 fiegrel Gl g% uR 35 el < @ | 37R g8 WY grT <7e} Sa,
A I IR R TET ST ? S Al R WRBR BT HIg Q1Y T8I 2 | SAfTY AT
I8 BB & 6 31T AR Ja7 IR TSR 7 6y 7, Meml & gxar! Wie &
o @rel 2, 59 d1aqe 3R Bl AU § 94 2, .59 & d1e W 3R fd
SIS 9@ BT << & A1 98 31T < H §ARY Al & BRI Tl 2, afcss M
P BRI 2, BARI HHI & BR8] 2 |

DR. ALLADI P. RAJKUMAR: Sir, this question pertains to Andhra
Pradesh, which is related to the issuable and non-issuable stocks. Sir, the
question is totally diversified... (Interruptions).... Anyhow, the discussion on
the working of the Ministry of Agriculture is still half-way. We can discuss it
when we resume the discussion on the working of the Ministry of Agriculture.
This question is related to Andhra Pradesh.
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3t 3= e wiferas : Awafcr S, ... (craem)
MR. CHAIRMAN: I have permitted Ms. Mabel Rebello.

MISS MABEL REBELLO: Sir, the hon. Prime Minister had announced that
5 kgs. of foodgrains will be given to adolescent girls, free of cost. I think, it
was announced in the month of August, 2001. But till today, it has not been
implemented. When are they going to implement it? When the Government has
got so much of surplus foodgrains in its granary, why are they not giving it to
adolescent girls as announced?

#Y eIl $AR : U ST, TP SR 99 R P IR H el T
|..(=aET)

Yt P g : WU S, IRT 9gT IRICH R T R T A
REIEGE]

#t e AR ;. | S, § gaEr 9 & Ped aa Rers
JATHCH 309 TG T BT BT AR AR URT 620 ARG S BT HSR T I8 2001 H,
T 319 509 TG T BT 7T I...(RALM).... T MBCH ¢ 8T 7 3R TFIUIS 90
g T g3l & | 39 TRE 319 Ig <% Sl fb 3 ATl b $¥IC HRal oI, T8
TFHUIE PR IET E | ...(FAYH) T & HRU SN HER el §U 8, S8 WTell
gs 2 | GUIRT S, 9 FRGRT AN e I SRGR a1 W Jdl
HRATY TN &, S DI 89 Ygel 5 fhell 3FTS W W1d W <d U, I9 Bl
TETHR 319 15 frell H AT AT & | 3R 5T AXHN 3 THR F HRIoT WRA
IRBR & URT T4 AT TRBR VI IR $I9 § HGG B & fIv IR 8

it AU : 57 ot U |
ot &¥vs Rig wifers : W=, e Igr A g iR Fara A gBal B |

o e IS : B9 W I19d UST BRA © | TR Heled, Al weIed |
B4 gga areo o fawman € & <o 4 QT €, 99 &1 18 e %81 8, arad
et T|T & 1 39 7 I MY FET {6 31y & U 31 ARl X2l § fb ang e
DI B! H 1 A8 ¢ | HBIGd, RITIT Ules! Hed &l XY ST aTel @rermi |
AR o7 7 & forg 31 WY § ST 39 @l IR § R W AT B
TIAUIC BT BT © | AT a1 531 78163, 31 &l SHaRI {6 S &eed
39 BN BT TS SSTd 8, 99 1 fdreaxr =1 =Rl & &mF fear Siar g,
qE 3ATY P h.I1.3ATS P NaMl | USIad Faiferc] BT s U7 33T oid & AR
T w9 39 & R Uagarell S8 SSMT 112y, 98 J8] X8 Il & | 98 T
AT hed Bis T Ulee] B & IO IR H §9d & | 39 bR P U T8
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3TTa TR 81 b & 3R 3P Tl H 81 g © | BRI T 4 1 I8 gam & 3R
3 ¥ed 4l I8 gaNl B...(AYM) A1 39 IR H Y P URT SHBRI AT
Rreprad 31ms 8 1 319 7 1 S Bl g 2

i} o AR : FUIRT S, IR TR 7 39 & fog gaom far §
o g9 THiMe Sxgaeid AU ® 6 919 89R e & ST SoTaT SIreem o
Sqige Hufer 811 | 981 197 WRBR BT U ARBRT BN 3R B BRI B
U MBI BN | d SFT Saige Fufery el fob i1 37T IS off ¥l 2, 98
@M AW € I71 981 2 | IS 98 W19 & A1 319 7d STV I...(aH)... ST
319 IE TR I WRAR BT R |

# TP UCd : Sl YR 8 8 8, 99 & IR H Farsy |
.(STIEH)....

CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERSTO STARRED QUESTIONS

Wage Disparity
*722. SHRI RAMACHANDRA KHUNTIA: Will the Minister of
LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that there is considerable disparity in rates
of minimum wages in various regions of the country ranging from Rs. 19.25 per
day in Pondicherry to Rs. 93/- per day in Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons for such a big variation from region to region;

(c) whether Government have felt the desirability to bring in regional
uniformity in respect of minimum wages;

(d) if so, the steps being taken by Government in this regard; and
(e)if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) and (b)
Yes, There is disparity in rates of minimum wages in various regions of the
country. The disparity is due to differences in socio-economic and agro-
climatic conditions, cost of living, productivity etc. Under the Minimum Wages
Act, both the Central and State Governments are the appropriate Government to
fix, revise and enforce minimum wages in scheduled
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